amount of compensation to be paid under the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in mutual consideration of the terms and conditions set forth below, the Parties agree as follows: 

TERMS 

1. Section 3 of the Agreement is amended to increase the annual not-to-exceed amount of compensation by 
one hundred thirty-six thousand five hundred ninety-five dollars ($136,595) for a total amount of compensation to be 
paid under the Agreement to an amount not to exceed three hundred eighty-six thousand five hundred ninety-five 
dollars ($386,595). 

2. All other covenants, terms, and conditions set forth in the Agreement and not amended by this Amendment 
shall remain in full force and effect as if fully set forth herein. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as authorized representatives of the City and Contractor have entered into